
% the Sub Divisional Engineer(E),

BSNL Electrical Sub Division II

Ground Floor, Anna Road TE Bldg,

No.10, Dams Road 

Chennai-600 002

Phone: 28511030

E-mail: esd2chennai@gmail.com

Letter No : 23(1)/BSNL/ESD-II/CHTD/2024-25/                                                                    Dated: 25.11.2024

NOTICE INVITING  QOUTATION

The Sub Divisional Engineer(E) ,BSNL, Electrical Sub Division-II Anna Road TE Bldg Chennai-02 on behalf of the
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, hereby invites sealed item rat quotation for the following work from eligible
 contractor  up to 15.00 Hrs on 27.11.2024. The quotation will be opened at 15,30 Hrs on 27.11.2024.

SCHEDULE OF WORK

1 2 3 4 5 6 = (3 x 4)
1 Removing of 7 TR Precision Package AC Unit (Indoor ) at 

3rd Floor DTC TE HRD along with copper refrigerant pipes, 
cables, VCD, canvas connection, mouth duct etc. i/c shifting 
it to the desired location(adjacent wall) complete as 
required.

2 Jobs each
2 Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 7 TR Precision 

Package AC Unit including mounting / fixing indoor on the 
existing MS stand / frame work, pressure testing, 

Name of work: SITC of 2x7 TR HPAC PAC AC units to 3rd Floor DTC at HRD TE Chennai.SH:- Shifting and 
reorientation  of 2 Nos, Emerson make 7 TR Precision Package AC Units 

Sl 
No

Description of item Qty Rate Unit Amount

existing MS stand / frame work, pressure testing, 
vacuumising, etc. complete as required

2 Jobs each
3 Refrigerant Gas charging (R22/R407) in existing 7 TR 

HPAC PAC units for top up purpose as required.
10 Kgs each

4 Dismantling of 6 mtr X 3 mtr aluminium partition wall with

novapan sheet and alu frames etc as required etc as

required. 1 Jobs
each

5 Dismantling of aluminium partition wall of size 6mtx4 mtr

height i/c aluminium frames, novapan sheets etc as

required. 1 Jobs

each

6 Fixing of dismantled old partition i/c grouting and fixing clips

/screws etc as required. Of size 6x4 mtr etc as required. 1 Jobs

each

Rs
Add 18% GST Rs

Total Rs 
Conditions:

1)      The work shall be completed within 7 Days.
2)      The rate quoted will be final and no extra amount will be paid except the

GST , which will be @ 18.00 % on the work done will be paid extra.
3)      The vendor has to raise GST invoice with BSNL GSTN number after completion of work.

 Copy to
1)      E.E.E.ED-III,BSNL,CHTD  for kind information please.
2)      All contractors

3)      Notice board

Sub Divisional Engineer


